## Resolution # 23-2020

## A RESOLUTION LEVYING GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR THE YEAR 2020 TO HELP DEFRAY THE COSTS OF GOVERNMENT FOR MONTEZUMA COUNTY, COLORADO, FOR THE 2021 BUDGET.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Montezuma County, Colorado, will adopt the annual budget in accordance with the Local Government Budget Law on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2020; and,

WHEREAS, the 2020 valuation by the Board of County Commissioner as certified by the County Assessor is \$698,581,380.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of County Commissioners of Montezuma County, Colorado, that;

For the purpose of meeting all general operating expenses of Montezuma County during the 2021 budget year, there is hereby levied a tax of mills as stated below upon each dollar of the total valuation of assessment of all taxable property within the County for the year 2020

	MILLS	ABATEMENT	TOTAL
County General	10.838	0.06087	10.89887
Social Services	0.8	0.00429	0.80429
Road and Bridge	2.616	0.05688	2.67288

## SUMMARY OF FUNDS BUDGET 2021

Commissioners voting aye in favor of the resolution were:

ommissioner 5

Commissioners voting nay against the resolution were:

Kercell 2/8/2020 Attest:

Kim Percell County Clerk and Recorder Montezuma County, Colorado

